
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2601

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.03.2018


ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES IN ESIC HOSPITAL, KALABURGI


2601. KUMARI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE:


Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a)whether ESIC is aware that the Academic activities at the ESI Medical College and Hospital in Kalaburgi have been hit hard by the shortage of cadavers for research and education;

(b)if so, the details thereof including the total intake of ESIC Hospital, Kalaburgi along with the steps taken by the Government to address the issue;

(c)whether ESIC has taken initiatives for spreading awareness and encouraging individuals to support cadaver donation and if so, the details thereof; and

(d)whether a Policy for utilizing the services of UG/PG Pass-outs from ESI Medical Colleges/ESI-PGIMSRs in ESI Hospitals/Dispensaries has been approved, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. It has been recently learnt that there is shortage of cadavers for research and education at ESIC Medical College, Kalaburgi.

The total intake of students is 100 MBBS admission annually.

The college is making efforts to procure more cadavers.

(c):   Yes, Madam. ESIC Medical Colleges have undertaken

programme/initiatives for encouraging individuals to support cadaver donations.

The Activities carried out in this regard by some ESIC Medical Colleges are as under:
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Faridabad, Haryana


 ‘Continuing Medical Education program on Organ & Body Donation

Awareness’ on 15-04-2017.


Joka, Kolkata


 ‘Continuing Medical Education Seminar on Organ and Tissue Transplantation and Donation’ on 19-12-2017.

 Workshop on Organ/Body donation on 26/2/2018


Kalaburgi, Karnataka


 ‘Body Donation Awareness Programme’ organized by Deptt of Anatomy on 08-02-2018

 A ‘Body Donation Society’ has also been established by the College Sanathnagar, Hyderabad


 Voluntary Body Donation Awareness

program on 10-6-2017

 Awareness program about Body Donation as an outreach activity in the community on 26/01/2018.

Encouraging live human voluntary Body Donors through personal interaction/social media providing Body Donor ID cards to willing individuals.

(d): Yes, Madam. A Policy for utilization of the services of the UG/PG Pass-

outs from ESI Medical Colleges/ESI-PGIMSRs in ESI Hospitals/Dispensaries has been approved. In this regard, ESI Corporation has issued memoranda on 04.09.2014 and 02.02.2018 for utilization of services under bond in

respect of UG/PG passouts from ESIC Medical/Dental Colleges.


*******

